CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 20625

Bylaw 20625 to Repeal Revised Bylaw 19369, City of Edmonton Integrated Infrastructure Services P3 Project, Organics Processing Facilities (OPF), Amendment #2

WHEREAS:

- A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on September 21, 2020 duly passed Revised Bylaw 19369, as amended by Bylaw 20107 duly passed on May 24, 2022, authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake, construct and finance Integrated Infrastructure Services P3 Project, Organics Processing Facilities (OPF) (the "Project"), and also authorizing the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to borrow the sum of \$8,320,000.00 for a period of up to twenty-five (25) years with the principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;
- B. It has now been determined that the bylaw is no longer required;

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Revised Bylaw 19369, as amended by Bylaw 20107 be repealed.

Bylaw 20625

2. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this	4th	day of	October	2023;
READ a second time this		day of		2023;
READ a third time this		day of		2023;
SIGNED AND PASSED this		day of		2023.

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

MAYOR

.....

CITY CLERK